corresponding Prospectus and Supplements, it will execute for tax purposes the distribution of a capital refund to the 
holders of its Certificados Bursátiles Fiduciarios Inmobiliarios (“CBFIs”) on May 21, 2014 in the amount of Ps.0. 524404 
per CBFI, for each of the outstanding 381,014,635 CBFIs, for a total payment of Ps. 199,805,566.14 (one hundred and 
ninety nine million, eight hundred and five thousand, five hundred and sixty six 14/100 Mexican Pesos). 

Please see below the dates pertaining to the distribution: 

Ex-dividend date May 16, 2014 

Record date May 20, 2014 

Payment date May 21, 2014 

Additionally, the implied value of Terrafina (TERRA13), as of March 31, 2014, is Ps.27.49 per CBFI.